148
149
Leva, the FGV wall hanging brackets line, offers
simplicity and immediacy, harmony and functionality:
all the characteristics of a reliable solution for fi xing
a cabinet. The range differs according to the  fi xing
system: with screws or dowels, to the assembling
system, hidden or visible (also available cover plates

Leva 708 156
Leva 707 – 787 157
Leva 706 158
Leva 702 159
Leva 701 160
Leva 703 161
Leva 753 162
Leva 754 163
Wall hanging bracket bars 164
Leva Index
LE
VA
152
Drilling position & adjustments
Code Description Packing
53.C740.07.01.000 Wall hanging bracket Leva 740 – right 100 pieces
53.C740.07.02.000 Wall hanging bracket Leva 740 – left 100 pieces
53.07C3.**.00.000   Cover cap in nylon – round shape 400 pieces
53.07CS.**.00.000 Cover cap in polystyrene – oval shape 200 pieces
** Colour code: A1 = White RAL 9010 / A2 = Brown RAL 8016 / C6 = Grey RAL 7004 /
0I = Painted matt aluminium. Other colours on request.

35
Ø6x11min. 15
18
59
39
14
32
33
157Values given in mm
LE
VA
Drilling position & adjustments
Code Description Dowels Packing
53.A707.**.01.000 Wall hanging bracket Leva 707 – righ Ø10 250 pieces
53.A707.**.02.000   Wall hanging bracket Leva 707 – left Ø10 250 pieces
53.C787.**.01.000    Wall hanging bracket Leva 787 – right Ø8 250 pieces
53.C787.**.02.000    Wall hanging bracket Leva 787 – left Ø8 250 pieces
** Colour code: A1 = White RAL 9010 / A2 = Brown RAL 8016 / C6 = Grey RAL 7004.
53.07C7.**.01.000 Cover in high-impact polystyrene – right 250 pieces
53.07C7.**.02.000 Cover in high-impact polystyrene – left 250 pieces

20
min. 15
ØX*11
X=Ø8-Ø10
21
1662
41
+12
-4
+8
-2
Cover.
158
Drilling position & adjustments
Code Description Packing
53.C706.**.01.N00 Wall hanging bracket Leva 706 – right 250 pieces
53.C706.**.02.N00 Wall hanging bracket Leva 706 – left 250 pieces
** Colour code: A1 = White RAL 9010 / A2 = Brown RAL 8016 / C6 = Grey RAL 7004.
Wall hanging bracket dowel fi xing
• Fixing with Ø10 dowels

+10
 +6
- 4
-14
18
35
Ø10x11
12 32
min. 15
18
59
39
18
160
Code Description Packing
53.C701.**.01.N00 Wall hanging bracket Leva 701 – right 250 pieces
53.C701.**.02.N00  Wall hanging bracket Leva 701 – left 250 pieces
** Colour code: A1 = White RAL 9010 / A2 = Brown RAL 8016 / C6 = Grey RAL 7004.
Wall hanging bracket dowel fi xing
• Fixing with Ø10 dowels

-4
-14
18
35 Ø10x11
14
32min. 15
18
59
39
24
Drilling position & adjustments
161Values given in mm
LE
VA
Code Description Packing
53.C703.**.01.N00 Wall hanging bracket Leva 703 – right 250 pieces
53.C703.**.02.N00 Wall hanging bracket Leva 703 – left 250 pieces
** Colour code: A1 = White RAL 9010 / A2 = Brown RAL 8016 / C6 = Grey RAL 7004.
Wall hanging bracket screws fi xing
• Fixing with selftapping screws